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State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OU Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr, 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 

P. 003 

Form C-107A 
Revised June 10.2003 

APPLICATION TYPE 
x Single Well 

Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
EXISTING WELLBORE 

x Yes No 

TMBR/SHARP DRILLING. INC. P. O. DRAWER 10970. MIDLAND. TX 79702 
Operator 

STATE' 
Address 

G-5-17S-35E 
Lease Well No. 

OGRID No. 036554 Property Code 2 5 9 1 5 

Unit Leiier-Section-Township-fanEe 

API No. 30-025-35040 Lease Type: 

LEA 
County 

_Federal X State Fee 

DATA ELEMENT 
(11 

INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE 

1 i^jr 
Poo] Name UPPER PENN / f o i l .— VACUUM; ATOKA-MOfJROW.N 

Pool Code 97297 V 86800 / 

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 10,932-974 PERFORATED 12,584-594 PERFORATED 

Method of Production 
'Flowint! or Artificial Lifll FLOWING ARTIFICIAL LIFT 

Bottomhole Pressure 
(Note: Framva (tail w(U Ml be required if ihe tauom 
prrfornkxl in 0c lower sen* il wifhin I30H of Ibe 
de|Mh oHlie lop prtfoniitMi ' l l>ie upper jone) 

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 
(Donrcs API or Gu BTU) 41.3 DEG 1101 45.6 DEG 1101 

Producing, Shut-in or 
New Zone PRODUCING SHUT-IN 

Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of 
Last Production. 
(NAM: for new eonq wiiV no pioducliaii huteiy, 
BppTlcffll alull De required 10 nitieb producllQii 
etlimaiei and eupnoning dMfl.) 

Date: 10-27-03 

Urt,,. 15 BO+ 11 MCF 

Dau, 

Rates: 

Dale: 3-30-03 

Rates: 6 BO+ 226 MCF 

Fixed Allocation Percentage 
(Note: ireWncnlfem i | paced upon lonwIMnl oilier 
Ihon cur-eni nr put produclion. toppanbnl del* oc 
esptaMjort *'» or required.) 

Oil Gas 

70 % 5 % 

Oil Gas 

% % 

Oil Gas 

30 % 95 % 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Are all working, royalty and overriding royally interests identical in all commingled zones? 

If not, have »U working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? 

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? 

Will commingling decrease ihe value of production? 
If this well is on, or communirized with, stow or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands 
or the United States Bureau of Und Management been notified in writing of this application? 

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this Well: ^ 

Attachments: 
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, atuich explanation.) 
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data. 
Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data or documents required 10 support commingling. 

Yes. 

Yes 

Yes 

s No 

5 X No 

5 . ' No X 

1 x No 

PRE-APPROVED POOLS 

Jf application is ro establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required: 

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Foots 
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of litis application. 
Bottomhole pressure data. 

I hereby certify that ftflmforinirllin above is rniejujd complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE ̂ W 7 V / f S ^ g J f r S ^ T T T L B PRODUCTION MANAGER DATE 

TYPE OK. PRINT NAME LONNIE ARNOLD TELEPHONE NO. ( 432 ) 699-5050 
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TMBR/Sharo 
WBMBBu± 
Drawer 10970 
Midtand, Teras 79702-7970 
432-699-5050 

January 14,2004 

Oil Conservation Division 
1625 H.French Drive 
Hobbs, NM S8240 

Re: State "5" No. 1 
Sec. 5, T-17S, R-35E 
Lea County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

The above referenced well is currently producing from the Upper Penn (10,952-974'). The 
well will not flow continuously and will need to be placed on artificial lift. 

TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc. proposes to down hole commingle the Vacuum; Atoka-Morrow, 
N. (12,584-5940 and Upper Penn (10,952-974') formations by installing aplunger lift system 
per thc enclosed procedure. We feel that it is economically in the best interest of the state 
and producer lo produce ±200 MCF/day and 20-25 BOPD from both 2ones than have one 
zone plugged. It would not be feasible to produce them separately. 

Please contact me if you havequesttons ornecd further information concerning the enclosed. 
I can be readied at 432-699-5050 (office) or 432-634-4949 (mobile). Thank you for your 
consideration in the matter. 

Sincerely, 

Lonnie Arnold 
Production Manager 

LA/dw-1510 

Enclosure 
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1625 N. French Dr., Hobpi, NM B824I) 
nWrift.P 
UOl W. Grand Av«du«. AncUu, NM 08210 
niuHrt rfi 

1000 Rn Drama Rd., AzUe, NM 87410 

OiStiO-W 
1220 S. St. Fronds Dr., Sanu Fc. NM S750S 

Slate of New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals &. Natural Resources Deparimenl 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised 111116 10,2003 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Ltsasis - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

1 API Number 
30-025-35040 

'Pool Code 

97297 
' PtMl Niune 

UPPER PENN 
' Property Code 

2597.5 
' Properly Union 

STATE "5" 
'Well Number 

1 
'OGRID No. 
036554 

* Operator Name 

TMBR/SHARP DRILLING, INC. 
' Elevation 

3999 

ULor lot DO-
G 

Sect km 
5 

Township 
17S 35E 

Lot Idn 
vim i n n . 

Feci from Hie 
1600 

North/South line 
NORTH 

7m from Ihe 
2500 

KiulAVcEt tine 
EAST 

Count]! 
LEA 

1 1 Bottom Hn e Location Tj F Different Fro m Surface 
UL or lot na. Seawii Tuwiubip Range LotIdn Feet Trom tb* North/South line Foci from tlm GAfllAVectllne Counljr 

" DediaH Acre* 

320 
"Jainlar Infill " CfinmlidaliDn Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NQNrSTANDARn MNlXJjAS BEEN APPROVED BY THR TMVISTnN 

16 

++ 

7 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTTFICATION 
/ hereby certify tha lite tqjormstm ronlalnril Itcrdn is true 

and tomplaejo-ihf. beat ofmfknpwtrdge and beU£ 

ST> * A - I S t A S X , 
S'Snawns 

LONNIE ARNOLD 

Printed Nuit 

PRODUCTION MANAGER 
Tillc iak| I M U U Adilreaf 

1-7-04 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the welt InmiOn tf*»Vn On Urn plat was 

pkilal from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supenistott. avid 0w the mw isiwtand correct to the 

best of my belief . 

UIUE ur Survey 

Siguuure Oftl Seal iiT Prafesioral Surveyor 
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District! 
1«5N- frcnch Dr., Hobbs, NM W&b 
riktrfg ll 

t301 W. Grund Avenue, Aricdn. NM 83210 

1000 Rio Vhkmt Kd.. Artec, NM 07410 

1220 S. Bl. Francis Dr., Santo Fe. NM 17505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dqiartmcnt 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised June If), 2003 

Submit io Appropriate District Office 
Stpte Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

'API Numlttr 
30-025-35040 

W E L L LOCATION AND 
'Pool Code 

86800 

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' Pool Name 

VACUUM; ATOKA-MORROW. NORTH 
'Properly Cock 
25915 

' I'niperty Name 

STATE "5" 
'WdlNiimbtT 

l 
'OGRID No. 

036554 
' O|ienilor Name 

TMBR/SHARP DRILLING, INC. 
• Ukvulion 

3999 

UL nr lot no. 

G 

Section 

5 

Towiuhip 

17S 

Range 

35E 

U H If lln Feet trom the 

1600 

Nortlt/Soulh Une 

NORTH 

Feet Irom lbs 

. 2500 

Eosl/W«tUn6 

E A S T 

County 

T.RA 

" Bottom Ho le Location ft [Different Fro m Surface 
ULor IM no. SecUon TnwDjOllp Rone* Lot Mrt Feet Irom tbe North/South linh Fed from Uu> EattAV«tHU« County 

uDc4kn.lE<l Acres 

320 
"Jointor Infill " ConMlidatlon Code " Order No-

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 

n, 
NON-STANDARD U N I T HAS UF.RN APPROVF.n B Y TT v, nivisioN 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify 'Ant the information catlamed liem/i) is tme 

And rtmrrtrtJllo the bea omMknouiM&e aivfite\lif\ 

T.ONMTF ^T?Mr,T.n 
Primal Nil in 

PRODUCTION MANAGER 
Tillc awl fwrmil AIUIESS 

1-7-04 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby Ctn(Jy lint Ihe well location shown on this plar was 

plottedfnxnfiehl notes ofnetual surveys made by me or under 

nty aiperviiion, and that Ihr same is Ina and carries to the 

bfnofmyMtrf. 

Dote o| Survey 

Signature and Sen or PrrifuMoail Surveyor 

fefllllttlE Nmnfcr 
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Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District 
Office 
DisirjciJ 
1025 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
nistrict 11 
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesin, NM B82IO 
District 111 
1000 Kir> Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
Districl IV 
1220 S. Si. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 
8750S 

Stale of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

OJX CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-l 0: 
Revised June )0.200: 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM VOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR TLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFIiRKNT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERM IT' (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. TypeofWeil: 

Oil Well 0 Gas Well • Other 

2. Name of Operator 
TMBR/SHARP DRILLING, INC. 

WELL API NO. 
30-025-35040 
5. Indicate Type of I.ease 

STATE FEE [~l 
6. State Oil & Cas Lease No. 

A-1320 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 
STATE "'S" 

8. Well Number 
1 

9. OGRID Number 
036554 

3. Address of Operator 
P. O. DRAWER 10970. MIDLAND. TX 79702 

10. Pool name or Wildcat UPPER PENN 
& VACUUM; ATOKA-MORROW, N. 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter. 

Section 

_1600 feel from tlie NORTH line and 2500 

Townslup 17S Range 35j£ 
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc) 

3099 GR 

feet from the 

NMPM 

EAST; line 

County LEA 

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO. 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON O 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON P CHANGE PLANS • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE p 

COMPLETION 
OTHER-' DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE |g 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING P 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.P PLUG AND • 
ABANDONMENT 

CASING TEST AND • 
CEMENT JOB 

OTHER: • 
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. {Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated da 

ofstarting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completio 
or recompletion. 

SEE ATTACHED. 

I hereby certify Uiat tliej«to>inatio^hove is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATTJRJ3_^7S^/l ( A r V l f t P t ^ ^ TITLE PRODUCTION MANAGER PATH 1-9-04 

Type or print name LONNIE ARNOLD E-mail address: Telephone No. 432-699-5050 
(This space for State use) 

APPPROVED BY T l T L E DATE 
Conditions of approval, ifany: 
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Attachment to C-103 
No. ]2 

WORKOVER PROCEDURE 
State "5" No.l 

1. Rig up completion unit ND wellhead and NU BOP. Kill well and unset packer and GIH 
to retrieve RBP 8111,044'. 

2. POH w/2%" tubing. Lay down packer and RBP. GIH with on/off tool and 27e" tubing 
and latch onto packer at 12,459'. 

3. Rig up slickline unit and retrieve plug in profile nipple at 12,494'. Rig down slickline 
unit. Unset packer and POH with tubing. Lay down packer. 

4. GIH w/1 j t 2Ve" tubing open ended, SN and 2%" tubing to 12,580'. 

5. Nipple down BOP and nipple up wellhead. Swab back load water. Put well on plunger 
lift. 
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TMBR/Sharp 
Prilling, Inc. 

shk 'S" * I 
Current We.lfjfefC X>*n J****-

v/t^sx. circulate 
Tc Surface 

t*/mo s< C.'rtnlak 
to Cut fact 

L_« A. 

i 

Ceiven-f ^/a^o Toe ^ooo' 

4 

fitrfrQ to^n- (^7? 

fkc»r ft/ <? 

4607 W. Industrial Drawer 10970 Midland, Texas 79702-7970 (915)699-5050 (915)563-192 

\ 
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TMBR/Shar 

Comlnqle We/lbore fr^rdrt* 

gjt, circuiah -to 

*75 l0' Cewĉ -f MJ/WQJS* 

Surface. 

4607 W. Industrial Drawer 10970 Midland, Texas 79702-7970 (915) 699-5050 (915) 563-19; 
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\/C(CUU-rr>; . fVKOffoitJ, Mot-Ik 
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FAX TRANSMITTAL 

PATTERSON-UTI DRILLING COMPANY, LP 

DATE: 

P. O. DRAWER 10970 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 
PH: (432)699-5050 
FAX: (432)699-5085 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: SfJ* z * / 

v 

If you have problems with this transmission, please contact 

at(432) 699-5050. 

Cel t - * H 2 - 6 3 4 - 4 ^ 4 ^ 

Page 1 of j | 


